Variable
interest

rate

Non -
Interest
Bearing

Adjustment
for

discounting

Total
Nominal
Amount

Up to
3

month
s

3 - 12
month

s

1 - 2
year

s

2 - 5
year

s

More
than5
years

  % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
$00

0
$00

0 $000

Financial
Liabilities

2010
Payables 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - -
Amounts due
to the
Treasurer 500 - - 500 - - - 500 - - -

502 - - 502 - - 2 500 - - -

2009
Payables 7 - - 7 - - 7 - - - -
Amounts due
to the
Treasurer 500 - - 500 - - - - 500 - -

507 - - 507 - - 7 - 500 - -

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

Western Australian Energy Disputes Arbitrator Annual Report 2009/10  Page 48

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Arbitrator's financial assets and liabilities at the end of the
reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates
is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying -100 basis points +100 basis points
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
2010
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalent 203 (2) (2) 2 2

Total Increase/(Decrease) (2) (2) 2 2

Carrying -100 basis points +100 basis points
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
2009
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalent 301 (3) (3) 3 3

Total Increase/(Decrease) (3) (3) 3 3

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the statement of financial position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Western Australian Energy Disputes Arbitrator Annual Report 2009/10  Page 49

 2010 2009
 $000 $000
Note 22.  Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior officers

Remuneration of members of the accountable authority

The number of members of the accountable authority, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation,